VCL 010…032: 2-way regulating valve for dynamic hydronic
balancing, PN 16, Valveco
How energy efficiency is improved
Automatic dynamic hydronic balancing with the SAUTER Valveco regulating valve provides correct
supply to the consumers and a reduction in temperature variations in the room, so that energy use is
more accurate and more efficient.
Features
• Regulating valve with three functions: Control, preset maximum volume flow, automatic flow regula-

AXS 215 and AXM 217 (S)
100 °C at the valve
Maximum operating pressure 16 bar
Pressure and temperature data EN 764, EN 1333
Flow parameters EN 60534, page 3
Overview of types
Type Nominal diam-
eter
Volume flow
setting range
Control range
∆p
Valve stroke
(mm)
Connection Weight (kg)
VCL010F210 DN 10 30...210 l/h 20...400 kPa 2.8 G½" B 0.38
VCL010F200 DN 10 90...450 l/h 20...400 kPa 2.8 G½" B 0.38
VCL015F220 DN 15 30...210 l/h 20...400 kPa 2.8 G¾" B 0.45
VCL015F210 DN 15 90...450 l/h 20...400 kPa 2.8 G¾" B 0.45
VCL015F200 DN 15 150...1050 l/h 20...400 kPa 2.8 G¾" B 0.45
VCL020F210 DN 20 150...1050 l/h 20...400 kPa 2.8 G1" B 0.52
VCL020F200 DN 20 180...1300 l/h 15...400 kPa 3.5 G1" B 0.73
VCL025F200 DN 25 300...2000 l/h 15...400 kPa 4 G1¼" B 1.8
VCL032F200 DN 32 600...3600 l/h 15...400 kPa 4 G1¾" B 1.9
Accessories
Type Description
0378133010 1 threaded sleeve, R⅜", flat-sealing, DN 10, with cap nut and flat seal
0378133015 1 threaded sleeve, R½", flat-sealing, DN 15, with cap nut and flat seal